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SUMMARY OF MARCH 2024 STATISTICS REPORT COVERING 
MOMBASA PORT AND BORDERS (MALABA , BUSIA & LWAKHAKHA).

The Kenya Transporters Association has been monitoring the cargo and 
traffic flow from the entry point Mombasa port and exit points through the 
Busia, Malaba and Lwakhakha borders respectively. Below is a report with 
the numbers and border comparisons for the month of  March  2024.
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BORDER PERFORMANCE COMPARISON

www.kta.co.ke
Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 14,339                4,628             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 10,789                2,072             
TANKERS -LOADED 4,756                  5,068             
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,146                  24                   
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 869                     1,644             
TOTAL 33,899           13,436       
CROSSING TO KENYA   MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,932                  4,258             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,167                  1,342             
TANKERS -LOADED 18                       -                 
MOTOR VEHICLES 308                     212                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 7,797                  11,577           
TOTAL 14,222           17,389       



MALABA VS BUSIA

CROSSING REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024
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JANUARY  , FEBRUARY  & MARCH 2024
COMPARISON REPORT FOR MALABA
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CROSSING TO UGANDA JAN FEB MAR
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 16,051                13,630           14,339           
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 9,656                  10,819           10,789           
TANKERS -LOADED 4,927                  5,041             4,756              
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,544                  3,281             3,146              
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 299                     172                 869                 
TOTAL 34,477           32,943       33,899        

CROSSING TO KENYA  JAN FEB MAR
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,889                  4,890             4,932              
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,424                  1,180             1,167              
TANKERS -LOADED 18                       17                   18                   
MOTOR VEHICLES 293                     236                 308                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 6,910                  6,813             7,797              
TOTAL 13,534           13,136       14,222        

LWAKHAKHA JAN FEB MAR
CROSSING TO KENYA   (EMPTIES) 9,183                  9,536             8,448              
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COMPARISON REPORT FOR BUSIA
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JANUARY  , FEBRUARY  & MARCH 2024

Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA JAN FEB MAR
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,087                  4,381                 4,628                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 2,275                  2,375                 2,072                
TANKERS -LOADED 5,480                  5,076                 5,068                
MOTOR VEHICLES 22                       30                       24                      
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 1,519                  1,566                 1,644                
TOTAL 13,383           13,428          13,436          

CROSSING TO KENYA   JAN FEB MAR
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 3,771                  4,071                 4,258                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,289                  1,222                 1,342                
TANKERS -LOADED -                      -                     -                    
MOTOR VEHICLES 150                     345                    212                    
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 11,124                11,868               11,577              
TOTAL 16,334           17,506          17,389          



PORT PERFORMANCE
 CONVENTIONAL CARGO AND CONTAINER PERFORMANCE IN MARCH 2024
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Report By:
Ednah Wakhu
KTA Program O�cer

28TH MAR 
TO 3RD APR 

2024

21ST TO 
27TH MAR 

2024
Total Number of ships 18 17

9668 9176
Delivered C'ners by Road LOCAL 5334 4890
Delivered C'ners by Road TRANSIT 4331 4280
Delivered C'ners by SGR 3466 3534

LOCAL 2,730 2,418
TRANSIT 5,920 4,560
B U R U N D I 47 21
D. R. C O N G O 366 346
E T H I O P I A 91 127
R W A N D A 665 452
S O M A L I A 7 19
S O U T H S U D A N 674 336
T A N Z A N I A 400 298
U G A N D A 3,670 2,961
Consolbase 436 407
Mombasa Container 
Terminal 112 91
Compact 471 422
Interpel 127 148
Mitchell Co�s 368 290
Awanad Logis�cs 139 127
Portside Freight 356 297
Focus 223 329
MICT 306 177
Makupa Yard 46 59
MICD 345 162
AUTOPORT 413 441
REGIONAL 372 423
GREAT LAKES (APM) 0 0
SIGINON 85 88
BOSS FREIGHT 98 204

CONTAINER TERMINAL

TEU'S
Total Delivered C'ners by Road

Imports Popula�on Breakdown

Transit in yard Breakdown

Deliveries to CFSs

CCO WEEKLY 
PERFORMANCE FOR 
COMMODITIES AS FROM  

 7TH - 13TH 
MAR 2024

14TH -20TH 
MAR  2024

21ST - 27TH 
MAR 2024

28TH MAR -  
3RD APR 2024

COMMODITIES
 BGD SUGAR 3105
BLK CLINKER 4,396 33,908 5,208 29,288
BLK COAL 6,128 43,271 8,232
BLK IRO ORE 31,890
BLK RAW SEA SALT 14,738
BLK SLAG 30,972
BLK GYPSUM 14,616 31,579
CNERS 5,100 15,106 4,208 11,171
BLK FERTILIZER 15,887 24,422
BLK WHEAT 62,078 21,592 60,499 74,627
PROJECT CARGO 345
GEN CARGO & OTHERS 21,015 12,803 527 6,964
MOTOR VEHICLES 2,766 893 1,106 5,172
STEEL 1,444 39,956 10,557
AVERAGE PER DAY 28,059 23,802 21,666 20,126
TOTAL 196,414 166,611 151,660 140,884


